
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11719 11360 11128 10927 10747 10611 10471 10349 10282 10184 10145 10166 10398 10639 10623 10593 11034 12018 12627 13141 13513 13856 14124 14220 300,068

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -920

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 802

JMJGU1 689 689 689 685 676 667 659 655 649 646 648 662 678 677 675 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,391

JMJGU2 689 689 689 685 676 667 659 655 649 646 648 662 678 677 675 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,391

PKLGU6 360 360 360 360 459 459 459 459 459 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 10,612

TBINU1 694 689 695 698 692 692 692 691 675 668 668 668 668 668 665 672 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,627

TBINU2 694 691 694 694 694 695 695 695 679 672 673 673 673 674 669 668 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,648

TBINU3 696 694 695 693 696 693 695 698 680 672 671 669 671 674 671 669 686 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,646

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 694 699 699 699 680 675 674 671 671 673 669 673 686 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,664

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 680 672 672 675 675 669 673 675 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,672

CBPSBK1A 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,374

CBPSBK1B 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,374

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 202 219 219 219 219 211 201 194 195 195 194 194 207 219 211 206 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,146

KLPPGT14 202 219 219 219 219 211 201 194 195 195 194 194 207 219 211 206 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,145

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK1A 100 100 112 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 100 114 113 113 113 113 2,561

PAKABK2A 100 100 112 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 100 114 113 113 113 113 2,561

PAKABK3A 100 100 112 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 100 114 113 113 113 113 2,561

PAKABK3B 100 100 112 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 100 114 113 113 113 113 2,560

PGLAGT12 274 329 360 360 309 291 273 259 261 262 259 258 283 320 290 281 297 360 351 360 360 360 360 360 7,938

PGPSBK3A 95 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 105 102 99 104 2,343

PGPSBK3B 95 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 105 102 99 104 2,342

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 216 216 208 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,172

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 216 216 208 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,172

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 215 216 208 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,171

SGRIGT11 90 90 120 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 112 90 155 149 142 132 145 2,678

SGRIGT13 90 90 120 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 109 90 155 149 142 131 144 2,670

SGRIGT21 90 90 120 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 109 90 155 149 142 129 144 2,667

SGRIGT22 90 90 120 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 109 90 155 148 142 129 144 2,665

TJGSBK1A 270 329 351 351 307 287 268 253 255 255 252 252 278 321 288 277 294 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,785

TJGSBK1B 269 329 351 351 307 287 268 253 255 255 252 252 278 321 288 277 294 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,784

TJGSBK2A 256 315 347 347 294 274 254 240 241 241 238 239 266 307 274 263 280 340 335 347 347 347 347 347 7,578

TJGSBK2B 256 315 347 347 293 274 254 238 241 241 238 239 264 307 274 263 280 340 335 347 347 347 347 347 7,575

YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 770 770 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,345

KLPPGT15 202 219 219 219 219 211 201 194 195 195 194 194 207 219 211 206 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,716

JMJGU3 585 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 250 327 404 481 558 600 600 9,189

PGLAGT11 274 327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 360 360 360 360 360 5,575

PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 113 113 113 113 113 1,647

PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 113 113 113 113 113 1,647

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 142 129 144 1,461

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 144 860

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 239

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 136

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100

KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 3 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 55 84 84 84 1,210

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 84 84 84 790

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,077

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 924

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 16 26 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1825 1483 1155 1356 1590 1726 1866 1988 2055 2139 2178 2157 1925 1684 1885 1915 1672 1065 1251 914 920 954 1009 913 32,714

TOTAL GEN 11660 11301 11069 10868 10688 10552 10412 10290 10223 10125 10086 10107 10339 10580 10564 10534 10975 11959 12568 13082 13454 13797 14065 14161 298,866

15-Mar-12

Thursday



REVISION

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14062 13860 13756 13934 14194 14426 14400 14415 14422 14382 14045 13505 13019 12787 12850 13402 13651 13601 13477 13212 12859 12623 12337 12042 300,068

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -130 -130 -130 -130 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -920

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 802

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,391

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,391

PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 10,612

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,627

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,648

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,646

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,664

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,672

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 3,374

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 3,374

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 202 5,146

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 202 5,145

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK1A 112 112 112 112 113 114 113 113 113 113 113 113 100 100 100 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 100 2,561

PAKABK2A 112 112 112 112 113 114 113 113 113 113 113 113 100 100 100 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 100 2,561

PAKABK3A 112 112 112 112 113 114 113 113 113 113 113 113 100 100 100 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 100 2,561

PAKABK3B 112 112 112 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 100 100 100 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 100 2,560

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 317 327 360 360 360 360 360 360 340 302 274 7,938

PGPSBK3A 97 95 95 95 102 106 105 105 106 104 99 98 95 95 95 98 100 99 99 95 95 95 95 95 2,343

PGPSBK3B 97 95 95 95 102 106 105 105 106 104 99 98 95 95 95 98 100 98 99 95 95 95 95 95 2,342

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,172

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,172

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,171

SGRIGT11 124 104 107 104 141 153 150 152 155 147 130 127 90 90 90 128 134 127 127 114 106 90 90 90 2,678

SGRIGT13 122 104 104 104 141 153 150 152 154 147 127 127 90 90 90 128 134 127 127 114 104 90 90 90 2,670

SGRIGT21 121 104 103 104 141 153 150 152 152 147 127 127 90 90 90 128 134 127 127 114 104 90 90 90 2,667

SGRIGT22 121 104 103 104 141 153 150 152 152 147 127 127 90 90 90 128 134 127 127 111 104 90 90 90 2,665

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 317 327 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 300 270 7,785

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 316 327 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 300 270 7,784

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 340 303 313 347 347 347 347 347 347 326 286 256 7,578

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 340 303 313 347 347 347 347 347 347 326 286 255 7,575

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,345

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 4,716

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 9,189

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 357 317 327 360 360 360 360 360 360 340 302 274 5,575

PAKABK1B 112 112 112 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 100 100 100 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 100 1,647

PAKABK2B 112 112 112 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 100 100 100 113 113 113 113 112 112 100 100 100 1,647

SGRIGT12 121 104 103 104 141 153 150 152 152 147 127 127 90 90 90 124 131 127 127 0 0 0 0 0 1,461

SGRIGT23 121 103 103 102 140 153 147 152 152 146 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 860

KLPPGT11 40 39 40 39 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239

KLPPGT12 22 22 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 50 30 30 30 47 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 1,210

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 50 0 0 0 47 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 790

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 105 105 143 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,077

PGAU 4 150 105 0 142 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 924

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 89 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 10 10 10 30 70 55 30 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1069 1271 1225 1197 937 945 971 956 949 989 1022 1045 1347 1579 1518 1050 951 1001 975 1039 1073 1309 1595 1790 32,714

TOTAL GEN 14005 13803 13699 13877 14137 14369 14343 14358 14365 14325 13988 13448 12962 12730 12791 13443 13692 13642 13518 13153 12800 12564 12278 11983 298,866


